L080000/0040

Office Use Only



100115963671

01/28/08--01015--020 **160.00

2008 JAN 28 P 2: 35
SECRETARY OF STATE
ALL AHASSEE FINE

FILED

COVER LETTER

10.	Division of Corporations	
SUBJ	ECT: CARIBBEAN CHILLERS ENTERTAINMENT, LLC	
3010	(Name of Limited Liability Company)	
The er	nclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.	
Please	return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:	
	JAMES W. STRONG	
	(Name of Person)	
	(Firm/Company)	
	PO BOX 427	
	(Address) AHETA	
	EUSTIS, FL. 32/2/-042/ % ≈ ∾	
	(City/State and Zip Code)	
For fu	rther information concerning this matter, please call:	O
Jam	nes W. Strong at 352 250-3535	
	(Name of Person) (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)	
Enclo	sed is a check for the following amount:	
□ \$125	0.00 Filing Fee \$130.00 Filing Fee & □\$155.00 Filing Fee & ✓ \$160.00 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	us &
	Mailing AddressStreet/Courier AddressRegistration SectionRegistration SectionDivision of CorporationsDivision of CorporationsP.O. Box 6327Clifton BuildingTallahassee, FL 323142661 Executive Center CircleTallahassee, FL 32301	

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ADTICLE I Names

The name of the Limited Liab	oility Company is:				
CARIBBEAN CHILLE	RS ENTERTA	INMENT, LLC			
(Must end with the	e words "Limited Liability	Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")		_	
ARTICLE II - Address:					
The mailing address and stree	t address of the prin	cipal office of the Limited	Liability	Comp	any is:
Principal Office Address:		Mailing Address:			
35445 ESTES RD.		PO BOX 427			
EUSTIS, FL 32736		EUSTIS, FL. 32727		_	
ARTICLE III - Registered A (The Limited Liability Company canno business entity with an active Florida	t serve as its own Register				
The name and the Florida stre	et address of the reg	gistered agent are:	IAI S	≥	
JAMES	W. STRONG		ECR LA	2008 JAN	
	Name	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ETA	JAN	
35445 (ESTES RD.		ORETARY AHASSEE	28	
"	Florida street addre	ss (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	E FI	ד	Ш
ELICTIC	3	32736	0 LS	<u> </u>	

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

City, State, and Zip

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIKED)

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

Title:	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Mer	mber
MOKWI — Managing Mei	noci
MGRM	JAMES W. STRONG
	PO BOX 427
	EUSTIS, FL. 32727
MGRM	JAMES P. STRONG
	PO BOX 427 F S 20
	EUSTIS, FL. 32727
	JAN ETE HAS
•	RA ?
	Oπ ω
	A S
ar 1 16	
(Use attachment if necessar	. y)
TEV. Effective data if oth	er than the date of filing: FEB 1, 2008. (OPTIONAL)
factive date is listed, the de	ate must be specific and cannot be more than five business day
days after the date of filing	
days after the date of finit	ś· <i>)</i>
REQUIRED SIGNATUR	E:
$\overline{}$	and Stuce of a member or an authorized representative of a member.
U -	V
(In accorda	ance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution
At this doe	ument constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

TAMES W. STRONG

Typed or printed name of signee